



**2022 Reclamation Project Bid #2022-016 Bid Tabulation 01/27/2021**

				Gendron Corp.		St. Laurent and Sons, Inc.		Pratt & Sons, Inc.		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.		Shaw Brothers Construction		Bedard Excavation		Longchamps & Sons, Inc.		Pike Industries, Inc.	
Addendum #1				yes		yes		yes		yes		Yes		yes		yes		yes	
Bid Bond				yes		yes		yes		yes		Yes		yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
201.23	Tree Removal	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
201.24	Stump Removal	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$905.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
202.20	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	1,250	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.30	\$4,125.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.29	\$4,112.50	\$8.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.40	\$13,000.00	\$12.50	\$15,625.00
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	595	\$2.00	\$1,190.00	\$3.00	\$1,785.00	\$4.00	\$2,380.00	\$2.00	\$1,190.00	\$3.00	\$1,785.00	\$4.00	\$2,380.00	\$4.00	\$2,380.00	\$2.25	\$1,338.75
202.202	Remove Pavement Surface (Milling)	SY	2,500	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$7.50	\$18,750.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.35	\$13,375.00	\$7.50	\$18,750.00	\$9.65	\$24,125.00	\$5.25	\$13,125.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	100	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$26.40	\$2,640.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.82	\$7,910.00	\$49.25	\$24,625.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	900	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.00	\$11,700.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$16.00	\$14,400.00	\$18.00	\$16,200.00	\$18.00	\$16,200.00	\$18.33	\$16,497.00	\$39.25	\$35,325.00
203.28	Test Pits	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
211.30	Ditch Excavation	LF	9,800	\$3.00	\$29,400.00	\$4.00	\$39,200.00	\$4.00	\$39,200.00	\$3.00	\$29,400.00	\$3.50	\$34,300.00	\$4.50	\$44,100.00	\$5.65	\$55,370.00	\$4.75	\$46,550.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A	TON	10,500	\$17.00	\$178,500.00	\$21.00	\$220,500.00	\$23.00	\$241,500.00	\$18.00	\$189,000.00	\$25.00	\$262,500.00	\$30.00	\$315,000.00	\$26.90	\$282,450.00	\$25.00	\$262,500.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A (Driveways)	TON	820	\$28.00	\$22,960.00	\$33.00	\$27,060.00	\$35.00	\$28,700.00	\$22.00	\$18,040.00	\$35.00	\$28,700.00	\$30.00	\$24,600.00	\$30.80	\$25,256.00	\$40.00	\$32,800.00
307.32	Reclaim Existing Roadway	SY	16,400	\$1.25	\$20,500.00	\$2.40	\$39,360.00	\$2.25	\$36,900.00	\$3.00	\$49,200.00	\$2.50	\$41,000.00	\$2.50	\$41,000.00	\$2.50	\$41,000.00	\$1.75	\$28,700.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0mm – Base	TON	1,250	\$86.00	\$107,500.00	\$76.50	\$95,625.00	\$74.25	\$92,812.50	\$88.00	\$110,000.00	\$81.25	\$101,562.50	\$75.25	\$94,062.50	\$83.72	\$104,650.00	\$85.00	\$106,250.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm – Surface	TON	1,670	\$86.00	\$143,620.00	\$81.00	\$135,270.00	\$76.50	\$127,755.00	\$88.00	\$146,960.00	\$87.15	\$145,540.50	\$77.75	\$129,842.50	\$87.10	\$145,457.00	\$90.00	\$150,300.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Work	TON	220	\$135.00	\$29,700.00	\$210.00	\$46,200.00	\$148.00	\$32,560.00	\$135.00	\$29,700.00	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$149.00	\$32,780.00	\$230.00	\$50,600.00	\$175.00	\$38,500.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Shim	TON	90	\$93.00	\$8,370.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$85.50	\$7,695.00	\$93.00	\$8,370.00	\$165.00	\$14,850.00	\$86.50	\$7,785.00	\$117.00	\$10,530.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm - Base	TON	870	\$86.00	\$74,820.00	\$81.00	\$70,470.00	\$76.75	\$66,772.50	\$88.00	\$76,560.00	\$87.00	\$75,690.00	\$77.75	\$67,642.50	\$87.50	\$76,125.00	\$88.00	\$76,560.00
409.15	Bituminous tack coat, applied	GAL	900	\$4.25	\$3,825.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.25	\$4,725.00	\$4.25	\$3,825.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$6.50	\$5,850.00
603.159	12" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	60	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$64.00	\$3,840.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$165.00	\$9,900.00
603.169	15" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$98.00	\$2,940.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00
603.229	42" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$280.00	\$11,200.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$292.00	\$11,680.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$317.00	\$12,680.00	\$315.00	\$12,600.00
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	800	\$26.00	\$20,800.00	\$31.00	\$24,800.00	\$60.00	\$48,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$28.00	\$22,400.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$55.00	\$44,000.00
606.10	Adjust Existing Mailbox Post	EA	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
609.11	Slipform Vertical Curb - Concrete	LF	730	\$8.50	\$6,205.00	\$9.50	\$6,935.00	\$18.00	\$13,140.00	\$8.50	\$6,205.00	\$11.11	\$8,111.30	\$9.50	\$6,935.00	\$11.00	\$8,030.00	\$11.00	\$8,030.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	TON	110	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$61.00	\$6,710.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$130.00	\$14,300.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$87.50	\$9,625.00	\$145.00	\$15,950.00
615.08	Loam, Seed & Mulch	SY	2,000	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$17.25	\$34,500.00
620.54	Stabilization/Reinforcement Geotextile	SY	19,500	\$2.80	\$54,600.00	\$1.75	\$34,125.00	\$2.00	\$39,000.00	\$3.00	\$58,500.00	\$4.50	\$87,750.00	\$3.25	\$63,375.00	\$2.78	\$54,210.00	\$2.75	\$53,625.00
627.733	4" Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line (DYL)	LF	5,950	\$0.35	\$2,082.50	\$0.40	\$2,380.00	\$0.35	\$2,082.50	\$0.50	\$2,975.00	\$0.35	\$2,082.50	\$0.40	\$2,380.00	\$0.52	\$3,094.00	\$0.38	\$2,261.00
627.734	4" White Painted Pavement Marking Edge Line	LF	5,950	\$0.25	\$1,487.50	\$0.30	\$1,785.00	\$0.25	\$1,487.50	\$0.50	\$2,975.00	\$0.25	\$1,487.50	\$0.30	\$1,785.00	\$0.52	\$3,094.00	\$0.35	\$2,082.50
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$70,700.00	\$70,700.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$27,460.00	\$27,460.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$72,400.00	\$72,400.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$115,358.00	\$115,358.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
					<b>\$931,960.00</b>		<b>\$959,970.00</b>		<b>\$1,072,910.00</b>		<b>\$1,108,650.00</b>		<b>\$1,145,515.80</b>		<b>\$1,152,417.50</b>		<b>\$1,171,171.00</b>		<b>\$1,202,947.25</b>
	Name			John Gendron		Joe Perryman		Dan Ward		Steven Piela		Jonathan E. Shaw		PJ Bedard		James Longchamps		Loren Blair	
	Address			PO Box 1913		20 Highland Spring Road		PO Box 236		326 New Portland Road		341 Mosher Road		32 Hemlock Dr		15 Lisbon St		95 Western Avenue	
				Lewiston, ME 04240		Lewiston, ME 04240		Mechanic Falls, ME 04256		Gorham, ME 04038		Gorham, ME 04038		South Paris, ME 04281		Lisbon, ME 04250		Fairfield, ME 04937	
	Tel. #			207-782-7372		207-784-7944		207-345-3311		207-856-9990		207-839-2552		207-890-3163		207-353-2349		207-578-0054	